
School Bus Routes 2022/2023  Please arrive 5 minutes before these times 

Route 1 - AM  Route 1 - PM  

Leave Bus Garage 6:45 Leave Bus Garage 2:37 

Beaver Creek & Miller 7:02 Leave EJ Dunn School (1st Bus) 2:53 

Beaver Creek & Bayne 7:05 8th Ave School (Front) 2:55 

9067 Beaver Creek Road 7:06 4th & Athol 2:58 

Somers & Somers Pit Road 7:09 Burde Hill Beans 3:04 

Beaver Creek & Marlowe 7:14   

Beaver Creek Hall 7:15 Burde & Estevan   3:05 

Beaver Creek & Halpenny 7:17 Burde & Swordfern 3:06 

Beaver Creek & Wardrop 7:18 Burde & Gagne 3:07 

Beaver Creek & Bainbridge 7:20 16th Ave Park  3:09 

Beaver Creek and Dashwood 7:21 Leave ADSS 3:17 

Beaver Creek & McKenzie 7:22 Beaver Creek & Saunders 3:27 

Beaver Creek & Thompson 7:23 Beaver Creek Market 3:29 

Beaver Creek & Twisden 7:23 Beaver Creek & Traves 3:30 

Beaver Creek & Smith 7:24 Beaver Creek & Hills 3:31 

Beaver Creek & Grigg 7:25 Beaver Creek & Grigg 3:32 

Beaver Creek & Hills 7:26 Beaver Creek & Smith  3:33 

Beaver Creek & Traves 7:26 Beaver Creek & Twisden 3:33 

Beaver Creek Market 7:27 Beaver Creek & Thompson 3:34 

Beaver Creek Firehall 7:28 Beaver Creek & McKenzie 3:35 

Gill School 7:31 Beaver Creek & Dashwood 3:36 

ADSS 7:36 Beaver Creek & Bainbridge 3:37 

Beaver Creek Hall 7:53 Beaver Creek & Wardrop 3:39 

9530 Somers 7:58 Beaver Creek & Halpenny 3:40 

Somers & Woolsey  8:00 Beaver Creek & Miller 3:43 

Beaver Creek & Bayne 8:05 Beaver Creek Hall 3:45 

8740 Beaver Creek 8:06 Beaver Creek & Marlowe 3:45 

Beaver Creek Hall 8:08 Beaver Creek & Bayne 3:46 

Beaver Creek & Halpenny 8:10 9067 Beaver Creek Road 3:47 

Beaver Creek & Dobie 8:13 Bus Garage 4:11 

Beaver Creek School 8:13 

Beaver Creek & Bainbridge 8:13   

Beaver Creek & McKenzie 8:15   

7068 Beaver Creek Road 8:16   

Beaver Creek & Smith 8:18   

Beaver Creek & Grigg 8:18   

Beaver Creek & Hills 8:19   

Beaver Creek & Traves 8:21   

Beaver Creek Market 8:22   

Beaver Creek Firehall 8:23   

Beaver Creek & Saunders 8:24   

Pierce & Strick 8:26   

5427 Gordon 8:28   

Gordon & Grandview 8:29   



School Bus Routes 2022/2023  Please arrive 5 minutes before these times 

Route 1 – FRIDAYS ONLY 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Tsuma-as School 8:31   

Leave Bus Garage 1:20 

Leave ADSS (1st Bus) 1:30 

Beaver Creek & Saunders 1:40 

Beaver Creek Market 1:42 

Beaver Creek & Traves 1:43 

Beaver Creek & Hills 1:44 

Beaver Creek & Smith 1:46 

Beaver Creek & Thompson 1:47 

Beaver Creek & McKenzie 1:48 

Beaver Creek and Dashwood 1:49 

Beaver Creek & Wardrop 1:53 

Beaver Creek & Halpenny 1:54 

Beaver Creek & Miller 1:56 

Beaver Creek Hall 1:57 

Beaver Creek & Marlowe 1:57 

Beaver Creek & Bayne 1:59 

8740 Beaver Creek Road 2:00 

9067 Beaver Creek Road 2:01 

Leave EJ Dunn School (2nd Bus) 2:54 

8th Ave School (Front) 2:56 

4th Ave & Athol 2:59 

Burde Hill Beans 3:05 

Burde & Estevan (Water Reservoir) 3:06 

Burde & Swordfern 3:07 

Burde & Gagne 3:08 

16th Ave (Park)  3:08 

ADSS 3:14 

Bus Garage 3:18 



School Bus Routes 2022/2023  Please arrive 5 minutes before these times 

Route 2 – AM       Route 2 – PM (Monday-Friday) 

Leave Bus Garage 7:36  Leave Bus Garage 2:15 

River Road & Heath 7:39  Leave Tsuma-as School (1st Bus) 2:25 

River Rd & Josephine 7:40  Chapman & Saunders 2:27 

River Road & Mary 7:41  6009 Lugrin (Mon only) 2:28 

River Road & Golden 7:43  Lugrin & Falls 2:29 

Watty's Hill (Shelter) 7:45  Falls & Georgia 2:31 

7431 Hwy #4 7:46  Malabar & Falls 2:34 

Stuart Ave & Bell Rd 7:49  Malabar & Beaver Creek 2:35 

Stuart Ave & Hwy #4 7:50  Leave Tsuma-as School  2:39 

7121 Hwy #4 7:52  6015 Beaver Creek Road 2:42 

Falls & Oxford 7:57  Beaver Creek Market 2:43 

Falls & Lugrin  7:59  Beaver Creek & Traves 2:44 

Malabar & Falls 8:01  Beaver Creek & Hills 2:45 

Beaver Creek & Saunders 8:03  6629 Beaver Creek Road 2:46 

Howards Marine 8:04  Beaver Creek & Grigg 2:47 

Compton & Grandview 8:08  Beaver Creek & Smith 2:48 

Tsuma-as (AWN) School 8:10  6802 Beaver Creek Road  2:51 

Gertrude & Lathom 8:13  7068 Beaver Creek Road 2:54 

ADSS 8:17  Beaver Creek & McKenzie 2:56 

Argyle & 8th (Crosswalk) 8:22  7278 Beaver Creek Road (Wed only) 2:57 

4th & Athol 8:24  Beaver Creek & Bainbridge 2:58 

3rd Ave & Mar 8:27  Beaver Creek & Dobie 2:59 

3rd & Montrose 8:28  Beaver Creek School 2:59 

3rd & Bruce 8:30  Beaver Creek & Halpenny 3:01 

3rd & Neill 8:32  8435 Beaver Creek Road (Tues/Wed) 3:03 

2146 Cameron Drive  8:35  Beaver Creek Hall 3:04 

Anderson & Ravenhill 8:37  Beaver Creek & Marlowe 3:05 

Maquinna School 8:40  Beaver Creek & Bayne 3:09 

EJ Dunn School 8:45  9530 Somers Rd 3:13 

Bus Garage 8:50  Sommers Rd & Woolsey 3:15 

   Bus Garage 3:36 

 
  



School Bus Routes 2022/2023  Please arrive 5 minutes before these times 

Route 3 – AM       Route 3 - PM 

Leave Bus Garage 6:50 Leave Bus Garage 2:32 

Kitsuksis & Spruce 6:55 Leave Maquinna School 2:45 

6720 Kitsuksis 6:56 Leave EJ Dunn School 2:52 

Batty & Kitsuksis 6:58 Anderson & Ravenhill 2:59 

Batty and Elstow 7:00 Cameron Drive & Hamilton (Park) 3:01 

6784 Cypress Blvd 7:01 Cameron Drive & Rita 3:02 

6635 Cypress Blvd. 7:02 3rd & Neill 3:03 

Cherry Creek Rd & Horne Lake Rd 7:07 3rd & Bruce 3:04 

Cherry Creek Rd & Rosewood 7:08 3rd & Montrose 3:06 

6494 Cherry Creek Road 7:09 3rd & Mar 3:07 

6412 Cherry Creek Road 7:09 6th & Bute 3:09 

Cherry Creek School 7:10 Leave ADSS 3:17 

Cherry Creek Firehall 7:12 River Road & Heath 3:24 

Rumsby & Harrison 7:14 River Road & Josephine 3:25 

Cherry Creek Rd & Michigan 7:19 River Road & Mary 3:26 

Tebo & Craig 7:20 River Road & Golden 3:27 

Johnston & John 7:24 River Road & Russell 3:28 

Johnston & Edland 7:25 Somass Hall 3:31 

Johnston & Maebelle 7:26 Watty's Hill 3:35 

Old Nan Hwy & Dundalk 7:26 7120 Hwy #4 3:36 

Old Nan Hwy & Mann 7:27 7431 Hwy #4 3:38 

2260 Old Nan Hwy 7:28 Hwy #4 & Stuart Ave (mailboxes) 3:39 

Mountain View Trailer Park 7:30 Hwy #4 & Sarenga 3:40 

1685 Elkford 7:32 Hwy #4 & Sproat Lake Bridge 3:41 

ADSS 7:40 Lakeshore & Drinkwater Hotel 3:47 

King Street Church 7:45 Tall Timbers Resort (1st Entrance) 3:48 

Maebelle & Highmoor 7:48 Tall Timbers Resort (2nd Entrance) 3:49 

Johnston & Edland 7:49 10010 Lakeshore (Mya Estates) 3:51 

Johnston & John 7:50 9715 Lakeshore 3:51 

Cherry Creek School 7:55 Lakeshore & Winters Rd 3:52 

Cherry Creek Rd & Horne Lake Rd 7:57 9221 Great Central Lake Rd 3:57 

6412 Cherry Creek Road 7:59 9421 Great Central Lake Rd 3:58 

6284 Cherry Creek Road 8:00 Faber & Dickson Drive (1st Entrance) 4:08 

Cowley & Renton (mailboxes) 8:01 8822 Faber  4:11 

6784 Cypress Boulevard 8:03 9042 Faber 4:13 

6867 Cypress Boulevard 8:04 Faber & Stirling Arm Cres 4:15 

Batty & Elstow 8:05 Stirling Arm Drive & Tyler 4:22 

Kitsuksis & Batty 8:06 McCoy Lake & Landfill Rd 4:24 

6720 Kitsuksis 8:06 Bus Garage 4:29 

Kitsuksis & Kingston 8:07   

Cherry Creek Firehall 8:11   

Moore & Cottam 8:13   

Rumsby & Harrison 8:15   

John Howitt School 8:21   



School Bus Routes 2022/2023  Please arrive 5 minutes before these times 

Route 3 – FRIDAYS ONLY 

Leave Bus Garage 1:20 

Leave ADSS (3rd Bus) 1:30 

River Road & Heath 1:37 

River Road & Josephine 1:38 

River Road & Mary 1:39 

River Road & Golden 1:40 

River Road & Russell 1:41 

Somass Hall 1:44 

Watty's Hill 1:49 

7120 Hwy 34 1:50 

7431 Hwy #4 1:52 

Hwy #4 & Stuart Ave (mailboxes) 1:53 

Hwy #4 & Sarenga 1:54 

Hwy #4 & Sproat Lake Bridge 1:55 

Lakeshore & Drinkwater Hotel 2:01 

Tall Timbers Resort (1st Entrance) 2:02 

Tall Timbers Resort (2nd Entrance) 2:03 

10010 Lakeshore (Mya Estates) 2:05 

9715 Lakeshore 2:05 

Lakeshore & Winters Rd 2:06 

9221 Great Central Lake Rd 2:12 

9421 Great Central Lake Rd 2:14 

Faber & Dickson Drive (1ST Entrance) 2:24 

8822 Faber 2:27 

9042 Faber  2:30 

Faber & Stirling Arm Cres 2:32 

Stirling Arm Drive & Tyler 2:38 

McCoy Lake & Landfill Road 2:40 

Leave Maquinna School 2:45 

Leave EJ Dunn School (1st Bus) 2:52 

Anderson & Ravenhill 2:59 

Cameron Dr & Hamilton (Park) 3:01 

Cameron Dr & Rita Rd 3:02 

3rd & Neill 3:03 

3rd & Bruce 3:04 

3rd & Montrose 3:06 

3rd & Mar 3:07 

6th & Bute 3:09 

Bus Garage 3:17 

 

  

Tsuma-as School 8:27   

Bus Garage 8:33   



School Bus Routes 2022/2023  Please arrive 5 minutes before these times 

Route 4 – AM        Route 4 – PM 

Leave Bus Garage 7:30 Leave Tsuma-as School (3rd Bus) 2:25 

Anderson & Argyle 7:36 Leave John Howitt School 2:42 

EJDunn School (Bus loop) 7:38 Strathcona & Moore 2:45 

Burde Hill Beans 7:41 Moore & Tebo 2:46 

Burde & Estevan (Water Reservoir) 7:43 Moore & Renton 2:47 

Burde & Swordfern 7:45 Moore & Margot 2:52 

Burde & Gagne 7:46 Rumsby & Harrison 2:54 

ADSS 7:52 6016 Cottam 2:56 

Anderson & Bruce 7:58 Cottam & Milligan 2:57 

Anderson & Ravenhill 7:59 Milligan & Margot 2:58 

Cameron Drive & Motion 8:03 6284 Cherry Creek 2:59 

3rd & Neill 8:04 6424 Cherry Creek 3:02 

3rd & Melrose 8:05 Cherry Creek & Horne Lake Rd 3:03 

5th & Angus (Church) 8:07 Cowley & Renton (mailboxes) 3:04 

ADSS 8:14 6635 Cypress Blvd 3:07 

Burde Hill Beans 8:20 6867 Cypress Blvd  3:08 

Burde & Estevan (Water Reservoir) 8:22 Batty & Elstow 3:09 

Burde & Swordfern 8:24 Batty & Kitsuksis 3:10 

Burde & Gagne 8:25 6720 Kitsuksis 3:12 

6th & Bute 8:32 Kingston & Kitsuksis 3:13 

8th Ave School (Front) 8:36 5060 John Road (Walmart side) 3:20 

EJ Dunn School 8:40 Johnston & Edland 3:22 

Bus Garage 8:46 Johnston & Maebelle 3:23 

  Old Nan Hwy & Dundalk 3:25 

  Old Nan Hwy & Mann 3:26 

  2260 Old Nan Hwy 3:27 

  Victoria & King St (Church) 3:28 

  ADSS 3:29 

  Mountain View Trailer Park 3:37 

  1685 Elkford 3:38 

  Old Nan Hwy & Mann 3:41 

  Johnston & Maebelle 3:43 

  5060 John Rd (Walmart)  3:45 

  Cherry Creek Rd & Moore 3:49 

  Moore & Cottam 3:50 

  Rumsby & Harrison 3:52 

  Cherry Creek School 3:55 

  6412 Cherry Creek Road 3:57 

  6635 Cherry Creek Road 3:58 

  Cherry Creek & Horne Lake Rd 4:01 

  6635 Cypress 4:04 

  Batty and Elstow 4:05 

  4790 Batty Rd 4:06 

  Batty & Kitsuksis 4:06 

  6720 Kitsuksis 4:07 



School Bus Routes 2022/2023  Please arrive 5 minutes before these times 

  Kitsuksis & Spruce 4:12 

  Bus Garage  

 

Route 4 – FRIDAYS ONLY 
Leave Bus Garage 1:20 

Leave ADSS (2nd Bus) 1:30 

Mountain View Trailer Park 1:38 

1685 Elkford 1:39 

Old Nan Hwy & Mann 1:41 

Johnston & Maebelle 1:43 

5060 John Road (Walmart side)  1:47 

Cherry Creek Rd & Moore 1:51 

Moore & Cottam 1:52 

Rumsby & Harrison 1:54 

Cherry Creek School 1:58 

6412 Cherry Creek Rd 1:59 

6635 Cherry Creek Rd 2:00 

Cherry Creek & Horne Lake Rd 2:03 

6635 New House on Cypress Blvd 2:07 

4790 Batty Road 2:09 

Batty & Kitsuksis 2:09 

6720 Kitsuksis 2:10 

Kitsuksis & Spruce 2:14 

Leave Tsuma-as School (3rd Bus) 2:25 

Leave John Howitt School 2:42 

Strathcona & Moore 2:45 

Moore & Tebo 2:46 

Moore & Renton 2:47 

Moore & Margot 2:55 

Rumsby & Harrison 2:54 

6016 Cottam 2:56 

Cottam & Milligan 2:57 

Milligan & Margot 2:58 

6284 Cherry Creek Rd 2:59 

6390 Cherry Creek Rd 3:02 

Cherry Creek & Horne Lake Rd 3:03 

Cowley & Renton (mailboxes) 3:04 

6635 Cypress Blvd 3:07 

6867 Cypress Blvd 3:08 

Batty & Elstow 3:09 

6720 Kitsuksis  3:11 

Kingston & Kitsuksis 3:13 

5060 John Rd (Walmart side) 3:20 

Johnston & Edland 3:22 

Johnston & Maebelle 3:23 

Old Nan Hwy & Dundalk 3:25 



School Bus Routes 2022/2023  Please arrive 5 minutes before these times 

Old Nan Hwy & Mann 3:26 

2260 Old Nan Hwy 3:27 

Mountain View Trailer Park  3:29 

Victoria & King St (Church) 3:50 

 
Route 5 – AM         Route 5 - PM 

Leave Bus Garage 7:10 Leave Bus Garage 2:15 

9421 Great Central Lake Rd (TA) 7:26 Leave Tsuma-as School (2nd bus) 2:25 

Lakeshore & Drinkwater Hotel 7:35 Grandview & Gordon  2:27 

Tall Timbers Resort (1st Entrance) 7:36 5427 Gordon Ave 2:29 

Tall Timbers Resort (2nd Entrance) 7:37 Gordon & Strick 2:29 

10010 Lakeshore (Mya Estates) 7:38 Strick & Pierce 2:30 

9715 Lakeshore Road 7:39 Pierce and Mersey 2:31 

Lakeshore & Winters  7:40 Leave Alberni School  2:37 

Faber & Logging Rd 7:45 River Rd & Golden 2:41 

Faber & Dickson Drive (1st Entrance) 7:46 Somass Hall 2:46 

Faber & Silverspoon 7:48 Wattys Hill 2:49 

Faber & Lord  7:50 7121 Hwy #4 2:51 

Faber & Stirling Arm Cres 7:52 7125 Hwy #4 2:52 

Faber & Stirling Arm Drive 7:53 7431 Hwy #4 2:52 

8508 Stirling Arm Drive 7:58 Hwy #4 & Stuart Ave 2:53 

7942 Stirling Arm Drive 8:00 Hwy #4 & Sarenga 2:54 

McCoy Lake & Landfill Rd 8:03 9421 Great Central Lk Rd  3:00 

McCoy Lake & Hwy #4 (Shelter) 8:06 Lakeshore and Drinkwater Hotel 3:07 

Hwy #4 & Mission Rd 8:08 Tall Timbers (1st Entrance) 3:08 

ADSS 8:16 10010 Maya Estates 3:10 

Tsuma-as School 8:22 Lakeshore & Winters 3:12 

Alberni School 8:28 Faber & Dickson 3:17 

Bus Garage 8:31 Faber & Silverspoon 3:18 

  9535 Faber 3:21 

  Faber & Stirling Arm Cres 3:22 

  Faber & Stirling Arm Dr 3:23 

  8508 Stirling Arm Drive 3:25 

  7942 Stirling Arm Drive  3:28 

  McCoy Lake & Woodward 3:31 

  6600 McCoy Lake Road 3:33 

  McCoy Lake & Hwy #4 (Shelter) 3:34 

  ADSS 3:41 

  Falls & Oxford 3:51 

  6194 Lugrin 3:52 

  Pierce & Beaver Creek 3:54 

  Mersey & Gordon 3:54 

  5539 Gordon 3:55 

  Gordon & Grandview 3:56 

  5675 Grandview 3:57 



School Bus Routes 2022/2023  Please arrive 5 minutes before these times 

  5515 Grandview 3:57 

  Compton & Grandview 3:58 

  Tsuma-as School (Cross walk) 4:00 

  Spencer Park 4:01 

  Lathom & Elizabeth 4:02 

  Lathom & Leslie 4:03 

  Discovery College 4:06 

  Bus Garage 4:12 

 
Route 5 – FRIDAYS ONLY 

 

Leave Bus Garage 1:20 Route 5 Fridays - Continued  

Leave ADSS (4th Bus) 1:30 Lakeshore & Winters 3:12 

Falls & Oxford 1:40 Faber & Dickson 3:17 

6194 Lugrin 1:41 Faber & Silverspoon 3:18 

Pierce & Beaver Creek 1:43 9535 Faber 3:21 

Mersey & Gordon 1:43 Faber & Stirling Arm Cres 3:22 

5539 Gordon 1:44 9681 Faber 3:23 

Gordon & Grandview 1:45 8508 Stirling Arm Drive  3:25 

5675 Grandview 1:46 7942 Stirling Arm Drive  3:28 

5515 Grandview 1:46 McCoy Lake & Woodward 3:31 

Compton & Grandview 1:47 6600 McCoy Lake Road 3:33 

Tsuma-as School (X walk) 1:49 McCoy Lake & Hwy #4 (Shelter) 3:34 

Spencer Park 1:50 Bus Garage 3:39 

Lathom & Elizabeth 1:51   

Lathom & Leslie 1:52   

Discovery College 1:55   

Leave Tsuma-as School (1st Bus) 2:25   

Grandview & Gordon 2:27   

5427 Gordon 2:28   

Gordon & Strick 2:28   

Strick & Pierce 2:30   

Leave Alberni School 2:37   

River Rd & Golden 2:41   

Somass Hall 2:46   

Watty’s Hill 2:48   

7120 Hwy #4 2:51   

7125 Hwy #4 2:51   

7450 Hwy #4 2:52   

Hwy #4 & Stuart Ave 2:53   

Hwy #4 & Sarenga 2:54   

9421 Great Central Lake Rd Lake  3:00   

Lakeshore & Drinkwater Hotel 3:07   

Tall Timbers (1st Entrance) 3:08   

10010 Lakeshore Road 3:10   



School Bus Routes 2022/2023  Please arrive 5 minutes before these times 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Route 6 – PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Route 6 – FRIDAYS ONLY 
 

Leave Bus Garage 1:20 

Leave ADSS (5th Bus) 1:30 

China Creek & Anderson 1:36 

EJDunn School (Bus Loop) 1:38 

Burde Hill Beans 1:43 

Burde & Estevan (Water Reservoir) 1:45 

Burde & Swordfern 1:47 

Burde & Gagne 1:48 

ADSS 1:55 

Bruce & Anderson 2:00 

Anderson & Neill 2:02 

Anderson & Ravenhill 2:03 

Cameron Drive & Hamilton (Park) 2:05 

Cameron Drive & Rita  2:06 

Leave Bus Garage 3:10 

ADSS (1st entrance) 3:14 

China Creek & Anderson 3:18 

EJDunn School (Bus Loop) 3:20 

Burde Hill Beans 3:23 

Burde & Estevan (Water Reservoir) 3:25 

Burde & Swordfern 3:27 

Burde & Gagne 3:28 

ADSS 3:35 

Bruce & Anderson 3:40 

Anderson & Neill  3:42 

Anderson & Ravenhill 3:43 

Cameron Drive & Hamilton (Park) 3:45 

Cameron Drive & Rita 3:46 

3rd & Neill 3:48 

3rd & Bruce 3:49 

3rd & Melrose 3:50 

5th & Angus (Church) 3:52 

Bus Garage 3:58 



School Bus Routes 2022/2023  Please arrive 5 minutes before these times 

3rd & Neill 2:08 

3rd & Bruce 2:09 

3rd & Melrose 2:10 

5th & Angus (Church) 2:12 

Bus Garage 2:18 

 


